disclosed in a solicitation of proxies for the election of such person as a director pursuant to Regulation 14A under the Securities Exchange
Act of 1934, as amended

39

Edgar Filing: CHUBB CORP - Form DEF 14A

Table of Contents 49

Table of Contents

(including such person�s written consent to being named in the proxy statement as a nominee and to serving as a director if so elected);

� the name and address of the shareholder giving the notice, as they appear on our books, and of the beneficial owner of those shares; and

� the class and number of shares which are owned beneficially and of record by the shareholder and the beneficial owner.

By order of the Board of Directors
Henry G. Gulick
Vice President and Secretary
March 28, 2003

40

Edgar Filing: CHUBB CORP - Form DEF 14A

Table of Contents 50

Table of Contents

rail.D3 style="FONT-SIZE: 10pt; FONT-FAMILY: Times New Roman, Times, serif; VERTICAL-ALIGN: bottom;
PADDING-BOTTOM: 1px">

As Revised

Previously

Reported

Adjustment

As Revised

Net income

 $82,466  $(1,600

)

 $80,866  $99,418  $(1,318

)

 $98,100

Accrued taxes

  (1,043

)

  1,600   557   (549

)

  1,318   769

Net cash provided by operating activities

  165,826   —   165,826   153,141   —   153,141

Edgar Filing: CHUBB CORP - Form DEF 14A

Table of Contents 51

A reconciliation of the effects of the adjustments to the previously reported statements of equity for the years ended
January 2, 2016 and December 27, 2014 follows ($ in thousands):

Year Ended January 2, 2016 Year Ended December 27, 2014
Previously

Reported
Adjustment As

Revised

Previously

Reported
Adjustment As

Revised

Net income $82,466 $ (1,600 ) $80,866 $99,418 $ (1,318 ) $98,100
Comprehensive income 57,921 (1,600 ) 56,321 57,875 (1,318 ) 56,557
Retained earnings 562,717 (4,946 ) 557,771 523,302 (3,346 ) 519,956
Total shareholders’ equity 744,198 (4,946 ) 739,252 727,665 (3,346 ) 724,319

A reconciliation of the effects of the adjustments to the previously reported statement of equity at December 28, 2013
follows ($ in thousands):

December 28, 2013
Previously

Reported
Adjustment As

Revised

Retained earnings $445,059 $ (2,028 ) $443,031
Total shareholders’ equity 686,916 (2,028 ) 684,888

6

Edgar Filing: CHUBB CORP - Form DEF 14A

Table of Contents 52

3. Reclassifications

Certain amounts presented in the 2015 financial statements have been reclassified to conform to the 2016 presentation.
In April 2015, the Financial Accounting Standards Board (the “FASB”) issued Accounting Standards Update (“ASU”) No.
2015-03, Interest - Imputation of Interest (Subtopic 835-30): Simplifying the Presentation of Debt Issuance Costs. The
amendments in this ASU require that debt issuance costs related to a recognized debt liability be presented in the
balance sheet as a direct deduction from the carrying amount of that debt liability, consistent with debt discounts. The